CIRCULAR

VALLABHBHAI PATEL CHEST INSTITUTE
UNIVERSITY OF DELHI, P.O. BOX 2101

DELHI - 110 007, INDIA

The teaching programme for D.M., M.D. & D.T.C.D. post-graduate students for the month of July 2015:
Venue Lecture Hall, VPCI

Thursday. the 2" of July 2013

Thursday. the 9" of July 2013

Thursday. the 16"

Thursday, the 23" of July

Thursday. the 30" of July

of July

2015

2015

2015

3.30 pm

4.15pm

3.30 pm

3.30pm

3:30 pm

4:30 pm

3:30 pm

Journal Club
ERJ
Dr. Nouful Poongadan

N Eng J Med : Casc rccords of MGH
Dr. Mohd. Yousoof Dar

Lecture

Immunodiagnosis of tuberculosis: Current sta

Dr. Mandira Varma

DTCD Seminar
Tubercular meningitis
Dr. Kavita Verma

Lecture

Basics of spirometry

Prof. S. K. Chhabra

MDD Seminar

Pulmonary echinococcal diseases
Dr. Visweshran B

Lecture

Clinical examination of the respiratory system - |
Lxamination of the upper respiratory traci

Prof. Ashok Shah

Monday to Friday
Monday to Friday
Monday

Tuesday
Wednesday

Friday

Copy to:

- 8:30 am
:3:00 pm

2330 pm
2 3:30 pm
:3:30 pm
2330 pm

1CU rounds followed by ward rounds

ICU teaching mect

DM teaching programme

Mortality meet / ILD casc presentations

Classes on “Critical Care’
Clinical case presentation

[ All clinical and concerned Faculty Members

S O. (Estab.) for circulation & records

Maintenance Cell (with request to switch on AC in LT)

5
3 Technical Assistant 1/C of LT
4

S All Notice Boards

6. Institute’s website
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Professor Ashok Shah



