

## VALLABHBHAI PATEL CHEST INSTITUTE UNIVERSITY OF DELHI, P.O. BOX 2101 DELHI - 110 007, INDIA

## CIRCULAR

The teaching programme for **D.M.**, **M.D.** & **D.T.C.D**. post-graduate students for the month of **July 2015**: Venue: Lecture Hall, VPCI

= x		
Thursday, the 2 <sup>nd</sup> of July 2015	3.30 pm	<i>Journal Club</i> <i>ER.J</i> Dr. Nouful Poongadan
	4.15pm	N Eng J Med: Case records of MGH Dr. Mohd. Yousoof Dar
Thursday, the 9 <sup>th</sup> of July 2015	3.30 pm	Lecture  Immunodiagnosis of tuberculosis: Current sta  Dr. Mandira Varma
Thursday, the 16 <sup>th</sup> of July 2015	3.30pm	DTCD Seminar  Tubercular meningitis  Dr. Kavita Verma
Thursday, the 23 <sup>rd</sup> of July 2015	3:30 pm	Lecture  Basics of spirometry  Prof. S. K. Chhabra
,	4:30 pm	MD Seminar  Pulmonary echinococcal diseases  Dr. Visweshran B
Thursday, the 30 <sup>th</sup> of July 2015	3:30 pm	Lecture  Clinical examination of the respiratory system - 1 Examination of the upper respiratory tract Prof. Ashok Shah
Monday to Friday : 8:30 am ICU r Monday to Friday : 3:00 pm ICU t Monday : 3:30 pm DM t Tuesday : 3:30 pm Morta Wednesday : 3:30 pm Classe	ounds followed by war eaching meet eaching programme lity meet / ILD case pr es on 'Critical Care'	rd rounds

- Copy to:

  1. All clinical and concerned Faculty Members
- 2. S.O. (Estab.) for circulation & records
- 3. Technical Assistant I/C of LT
- 4. Maintenance Cell (with request to switch on AC in LT)

: 3:30 pm -- Clinical case presentation

5. All Notice Boards

Friday

6. Institute's website

Professor Ashok Shah